464

X-4890

## FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS

For immediate release:

June 25, 1927.

The Federal Reserve Board is advised by the Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas that the branch of that bank to be established at San Antonio, Texas, will open for business on July 5, 1927.

The personnel of the directorate of the San Antonio Branch will com-

Appointed by the Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas:

Mr.	M. Crump, Managing Director.	San Antonio, Tex.	
	Ernest Steves.	San Antonio, Tex.	
Mr.	Franz C. Groos.	San Antonio, Tex.	
Mr.	R. T. Hunnicutt.	Del Rio, Texas.	

Appointed by the Federal Reserve Board:

Mr.	н. н.	Rogers.	San	Antonio,	Tex.
Mr.	Reagan	n Houston.	$\mathtt{San}$	Antonio,	Tex.
Mr.	F. E.	Scobey.	$\mathtt{San}$	Antonio,	Tex.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis